# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Jonathan S. Alden   | 10/29/2006     |
| Haixia Dai          | 10/03/2006     |
| Michael R. Knapp    | 09/25/2006     |
| Shuo Na             | 10/30/2006     |
| Hash Pakbaz         | 11/28/2006     |
| Florian Pschenitzka | 09/25/2006     |
| Xina Quan           | 10/03/2006     |
| Michael A. Spaid    | 09/25/2006     |
| Adrian Winoto       | 11/29/2006     |
| Jeffrey Wolk        | 09/25/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Cambrios Technologies Corporation |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 2450 Bayshore Parkway             |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100                         |
| City:             | Mountain View                     |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                        |
| Postal Code:      | 94043                             |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11504822 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: lauras@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Hai Han

PATENT REEL: 018575 FRAME: 0198

500187578

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 191137.416 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hai Han **Total Attachments: 8** source=191137\_416#page1.tif source=191137\_416#page2.tif source=191137\_416#page3.tif source=191137\_416#page4.tif source=191137\_416#page5.tif source=191137\_416#page6.tif source=191137\_416#page7.tif

source=191137\_416#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 018575 FRAME: 0199

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Alden; Haixia Dai; Michael R. Knapp; Shuo Na; Hash Pakbaz; Florian Pschenitzka; Xina Quan; Michael A. Spaid; Adrian Winoto and Jeffrey Wolk (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1600 Villa Street, Apt. 169, Mountain View, California 94041-1170; 2014 Colony Street, Apt. 18, Mountain View, California 94043; 738 Glenmere Way, Emerald Hills, California 94062; 2901 Vineyard Park Drive, San Jose, California 95148; 2466 Carisbrook Ct., Hayward, California 94542; 380 Alabama St., Apt. 22, San Francisco, California 94110; 19100 Brook Lane, Saratoga, California 95070; 780 Shary Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041; 2910 Franklin Street, San Francisco, California 94123 and 530 Ferdinand Ave., Half Moon Bay, California 94019, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "NANOWIRES-BASED TRANSPARENT CONDUCTORS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 14, 2006, and assigned Application No. 11/504,822; This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/796,027, filed on April 28, 2006; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/798,878, filed on May 8, 2006;

WHEREAS, Cambrios Technologies Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 2450 Bayshore Parkway, Suite 100, Mountain View, California, 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS head this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 018575 FRAME: 0200 to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| 10/29/2006 | Atta Ala          |
|------------|-------------------|
| Date       | Jonathan S. Alden |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan S. Alden is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

|           | Dated                             |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|
|           | Signature of Witness Lange Herman |
|           | Printed Name LI HONG HERMAN       |
| 10/3/2006 | Hairin Zi                         |
| Date      | Haixia Dai                        |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Haixia Dai is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated                | 10/3/2006      |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Signature of Witness |                |
| Printed Name _       | Dosplas Hodder |

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| Date                | Jonathan S. Alden   |  |  |
|---------------------|---|--|--|
| person who appeared | that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan S. Alden is the before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this edged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes tent. |  |  |
|                     | Dated   |  |  |
|                     | Signature of Witness  |  |  |
|                     | Printed Name  |  |  |
| 10/3/2006<br>Date   | Haixia Dai  |  |  |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Haixia Dai is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 10/3/2006
Signature of Witness Printed Name Doglas Hodder

| Sy. 25, 2006<br>Date   | Michael R. Knapp  |
|------------------------|---|
| person who appeared    | hat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael R. Knapp is the before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this edged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose ent. |
|                        | Dated 9/25/2006   |
|                        | Signature of Witness  |
|                        | Printed Name  |
| Date                   | Shuo Na   |
| appeared before me, an | nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shuo Na is the person who desaid person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and s/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the |
|                        | Dated   |
|                        | Signature of Witness  |
|                        | Printed Name  |

|                              | $\mathcal{S}_{\emptyset}$   |
|------------------------------|---|
| I certify that I             | know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael R. Knapp is the     |
| person who appeared before   | re me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this         |
| instrument and acknowledge   | d it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes |
| mentioned in the instrument. |   |
|                              |   |
|                              |   |
|                              | Dated   |
|                              | Signature of  |
|                              | Witness   |
|                              | Printed Name  |
|                              |   |
| 10/30/20                     | 06  |
| Date                         | Shuo Na   |
|                              |   |
| I certify that I             | know or have satisfactory evidence that Shuo Na is the person who   |
| appeared before me, and sa   | aid person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and      |
| acknowledged it to be his/he | r free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the |
| instrument.                  |   |
|                              |   |
|                              |   |
|                              | Dated   |
|                              | Signature of  |

Witness \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name

|      | 11/28/2006 | <              |
|------|------------|----------------|
| Date |            | $\overline{H}$ |

Hash Pakbaz

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hash Pakbaz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

|           | Dated                | Nov. 28, 2006       |
|-----------|----------------------|---------------------|
|           | Signature of Witness |                     |
|           | Printed Name         | Douglas Holder      |
| 9 /25 /06 |                      | Hon Bol,            |
| Date      |                      | Florian Pschenitzka |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Florian Pschenitzka is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated
Signature of
Witness
Printed Name

| 10-3-06 | Mish      |
|---------|-----------|
| Date    | Xina Quan |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Xina Quan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

|         | Dated しーシーの し               |
|---------|-----------------------------|
|         | Signature of Witness        |
|         | Printed Name Douglas Hoddet |
| 9-25-06 | 05 B B - 1                  |
| Date    | Michael A. Spaid            |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael A. Spaid is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

 I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Adiran Winoto is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey Wolk is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Signature of Witness Printed Name South

191137.416 / 833528\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/01/2006**